

**BID TABULATIONS**

**WELL SJ-1491 DRILLING AND TESTING  
CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO  
FORMAL BID NO. 2204  
March 15, 2022**

United Drilling, Inc.  
2521 Elfege Road NW Albuquerque, NM 87107  
License # 1192 Water Well Driller  
NM Workforce Solutions: 139383

**Well SJ-1491**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For the mobilization and demobilization of the project for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$450,000.00</u>	<u>\$450,000.00</u>
2	For the development of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Notice of Intent (NOI) for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
3	Drilling of the 28-inch bore hole for the conductor casing complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	120 LF	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$48,000.00</u>
4	Providing, installing, and cementing the 20-inch steel conductor casing with ASTM A53 Grade "B" concrete 0.375" thick casing complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	120 LF	<u>\$183.00</u>	<u>\$21,960.00</u>
5	Drilling bore hole complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	2660 LF	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$798,000.00</u>
6	Geophysical logging will be measured for the complete set of logs specified successfully run to total depth in the 17.5-inch bore hole, and in the 12.25-inch production bore hole for the <b>Unit Price per Each:</b>	3 EA	<u>\$17,500.00</u>	<u>\$52,500.00</u>
7	Providing and installing threaded and coupled 13.375-inch O.D. API J-55 or K-55 steel casing. This item also includes steel bow spring type centralizers with 2-inch stand, as well as a float shoe, complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	2780 LF	<u>\$168.00</u>	<u>\$467,040.00</u>
8	Pressure cementing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	2780 LF	<u>\$62.50</u>	<u>\$173,750.00</u>
9	Pressure testing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
10	Drilling the 12.25-inch production bore hole as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	420 LF	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$105,000.00</u>
11	Shot perforation 13.375-inch casing as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	150 LF	<u>\$815.00</u>	<u>\$122,250.00</u>
12	Stimulation by hydraulic fracturing as specified for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$393,635.00</u>	<u>\$393,635.00</u>

## Well SJ-1491 Continued

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel blank liner, including stainless steel bull nose end cap and up to 4 shale catchers. This item also includes stainless steel centralizer complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot:</b>	420 LF	<u>\$280.00</u>	<u>\$117,600.00</u>
14	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel screen liner. This item also includes stainless steel centralizers complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Linear Foot.</b>	270 LF	<u>\$350.00</u>	<u>\$94,500.00</u>
15	Providing and installing the packers for the production casing complete and in place as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Each:</b>	2 EA	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$40,000.00</u>
16	Development by air-lift pumping and cleaning as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.</b>	120 HRS	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$102,000.00</u>
17	Disinfection and bacteriological sampling and testing as specified for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
18	Providing, installing, and removal of the test pump and appurtenances as specified for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$120,000.00</u>	<u>\$120,000.00</u>
19	Development pumping as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.</b>	30 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$22,500.00</u>
20	Pumping tests as specified for the <b>Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.</b>	60 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$45,000.00</u>
21	For water-quality analysis as specified and in accordance with NMED and DWB Standards by a Certified Lab for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
22	Final well video survey for the <b>Unit Price per Each:</b>	3 EA	<u>\$12,510.00</u>	<u>\$37,530.00</u>
23	For the installation and removal of piping inside Junker 1 well for access to drilling and testing water, including valves, meter and appurtenances, complete and in place, as detailed, for the <b>Lump Sum Price of:</b>	1 LS	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>

**LOT 1 SUBTOTAL:** \$3,291,265.00  
**NMGRT @ 8.3125%:** \$273,586.40  
**PROJECT TOTAL:** \$3,564,851.40  
**NM Preference @ 5%:** \$164,563.25